

GAHC010022632026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1393/2026**

SAHED ALI  
S/O LATE ABDUL JUBBAR ,R/O VILL.- NO.2 KOPATI GRANT, P/S-  
DALGAON, DIST.- DARANG, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF INDIA, HOME AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, NEW DELHI-01.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HOME DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI 06.

3:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

NEW DELHI-01  
INDIA.

4:THE STATE CO ORDINATOR  
NRC  
ASSAM  
BHANGAGARH  
GUWAHATI 05

5:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
DARRANG  
MONGALDAI  
DIST.- DARRANG

ASSAM. PIN- 784115

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE(B)

DARRANG  
DISTRICT- DARRANG  
ASSAM. PIN- 78411

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS K TAYE, MS. M KHATUN,MR A ALI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : DY.S.G.I., SC, ECI,SC, NRC,SC, F.T,GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

**ORDER**

**08.05.2026**

***(SK Medhi, J.)***

Shri T.K. Bhuyan, learned counsel has submitted that he has been instructed to appear on behalf of the petitioner and would be filing the power soon. He has accordingly prayed for an adjournment.

List this case on 18.05.2026 before which, the Vakalatnama should be filed.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Shri Bhuyan, learned counsel for the petitioner in the cause list.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**